E-mail Addresses of NABARD Head Office Departments

and Subsidiaries at Mumbai

Chairman’s Secretariat
Secretariat of Deputy Managing Director Goverdhan Singh Rawat
Secretariat of Deputy Managing Director Dr Ajay K. Sood

Accounts Department

Central Vigilance Department

Corporate Communication Department

Corporate Planning Department

Co-operative Sector Development Department
Department of Climate Action and Sustainability
Department for Data Management Analytics and Business Intelligence
Department of Digital Strategy and Innovation
Department of Economic Analysis and Research
Department of Information Technology

Department of Microfinance and Financial Inclusion
Department of Premises, Security & Procurement
Department of Refinance

Department of Subsidiaries and Strategic Investments
Department of Supervision

Farm Sector Development Department

Finance Department

Government Schemes Department

Human Resources Management Department
Inspection Department

Institutional Development Department

Law Department

Project Finance Department

Rajbhasha Prabhag

Rural MSME Department

Risk Management Department

Secretary’s Department

State Projects Department

Strategic Planning and Product Innovation Department

NABARD Consultancy Services (NABCONS)
NABFOUNDATION

NABFINS Limited

NABKISAN Finance Limited
NABSAMRUDDHI Finance Limited
NABSANRAKSHAN Trustee Private Limited

NABVENTURES Limited
Telephone Nos.
Reception: 022-26539895/96/99
Protocol & Security: 022 - 26539046

chairmansectt@nabard.org
dmdgsr.sectt@nabard.org
dmdsood.sectt@nabard.org

ad@nabard.org
cvd@nabard.org
ccd@nabard.org
cpd@nabard.org
csdd@nabard.org
dcas@nabard.org
ddmabi@nabard.org
ddsi@nabard.org
dear@nabard.org
dit@nabard.org
dmfi@nabard.org
dpsp@nabard.org
dor@nabard.org
dssi@nabard.org
dos@nabard.org
fsdd@nabard.org
fd@nabard.org
gsd@nabard.org
hrmd@nabard.org
id@nabard.org
idd@nabard.org
law@nabard.org
pfd@nabard.org
rajbhasha@nabard.org
rmsmed@nabard.org
rmd@nabard.org
secy@nabard.org
spd@nabard.org
sppid@nabard.org

nabcons@nabard.org
nabfoundation@nabard.org
ho@nabfins.org
nabkisan@nabard.org
nabsamruddhi@nabard.org
ho@nabsanrakshan.org

nabventure@nabard.org
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NABARD

Regional Offices/Cells/Training Establishments/Subsidiaries

ANDAMAN & NICOBAR
NABARD Complex

Kamaraj Road (VIP Road)
Post Office Junglighat

Port Blair — 744 103

Tel No.: 03192-233308
E-mail: portblair@nabard.org

ANDHRA PRADESH

5th Floor, Stalin Central

M G Road, Governorpet
Vijayawada — 520 002

Tel No.: 0866-2465300/2465313
E-mail: apro@nabard.org

ARUNACHAL PRADESH
NABARD Tower Bank

Tinali Itanagar — 791 111

Tel No.: 0360-2215967/2213856
E-mail: itanagar@nabard.org

ASSAM

Opposite Assam Secretariat
G.S. Road, Dispur

Guwahati — 781 006

Tel No.: 0361-2313236
E-mail: guwahati@nabard.org

BIHAR

‘B’ Block, 4th & 5th Floor
Maurya Lok Complex

Dak Bunglow Road

Patna — 800 o001

Tel No.: 0612-2223985
E-mail: patna@nabard.org
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REGIONAL OFFICES

CHHATTISGARH
‘Ananya’

Plot No. 01, Sector No. 24
Opposite Central Park

Atal Nagar

Nava Raipur — 492 018

Tel No.: 0771-2974047
E-mail: raipur@nabard.org

GOA

Nizari Bhavan, 3rd Floor
Menezes Braganza Road

Panaji — 403 001

Tel No.: 0832-2420504/2432967
E-mail: panaji@nabard.org

GUJARAT

NABARD Tower

Opp. Municipal Garden

Post Box No. 8

Usmanpura

Ahmedabad - 380 013

Tel No.:079-27552782

E-mail: ahmedabad@nabard.org

HARYANA

Plot No. 3, Sector 34-A
Chandigarh — 160 022

Tel No.: 0172-5116801/5116803
E-mail: haryana@nabard.org

HIMACHAL PRADESH
Block — 32

SDA Commercial Complex
Dev Nagar, Kasumpti
Shimla — 171 009

Tel No.: 0177-2622258
E-mail: shimla@nabard.org

JAMMU AND KASHMIR
NABARD Towers

Rail Head Complex

Railway Road

Jammu — 180 012

Tel No.: 0191-2472355
E-mail: jammu@nabard.org

JHARKHAND

Plot No. - 2711

Opposite DAV Nandraj School

Booty Road, Near PHED Water Tank
Bariatu

Ranchi — 834 009

Tel No.: 06512-999990

E-mail: ranchi@nabard.org

KARNATAKA

NABARD TOWER

No. 46, Kempe Gowda Road
Bengaluru — 560 009

Tel No.: 080-22130532
E-mail: bangalore@nabard.org

KERALA

Punnen Road, Statue
Thiruvananthapuram — 695 001
Tel No.: 0471-2701600/2701700
E-mail: trivandrum@nabard.org

MADHYA PRADESH

E-5, Arera Colony

Post Office — Ravishankar Nagar
Bhopal — 462 016

Tel No.: 0755-2464775
E-mail: bhopal@nabard.org



MAHARASHTRA

54, Wellesley Road

Post Box No. 5
Shivajinagar

Pune — 411 005

Tel No.: 020-25541083
E-mail: pune@nabard.org

MANIPUR

Leiren Mansion, 2nd Floor
Lamphelpat

Imphal — 795 004

Tel No.: 0385-2416192
E-mail: imphal@nabard.org

MEGHALAYA

‘U’ Pheit, Kharmihpen Building
2nd & 3rd floor, Plot No. 28(2)
Dhankheti, Shillong — 793 003
Tel No.: 0364- 2503507/2501518
E-mail : shillong@nabard.org

MIZORAM

Near Anti-Corruption Bureau
New Capital Complex

Khatla

Aizawl — 796 001

Tel No.: 0389-2335562/2334029
E-mail: aizawl@nabard.org

NAGALAND

NSCB Head Office

Administrative Building

4th Floor

Circular Road, Khermahal

Dimapur — 797 112

Tel No.: 03862- 234063/235600/235601
E-mail: dimapur@nabard.org

NEW DELHI

NABARD Tower

24, Rajendra Place

New Delhi — 110 008

Tel No.: 011-41539353
E-mail: delhi@nabard.org

ODISHA

“Ankur”, 2/1 Nayapalli Civic Centre
Bhubaneswar — 751 015

Tel No.: 0674-2374301

E-mail: bhubaneswar@nabard.org

PUNJAB

Plot No 3

Sector 34-A

Chandigarh — 160 022

Tel No: 0172-5046700

E-mail: chandigarh@nabard.org

RAJASTHAN

3, Nehru Place

Lalkothi, Tonk Road
Jaipur — 302 015

Tel No.: 0141-2740821
E-mail: jaipur@nabard.org

SIKKIM

Om Niwas

Church Road
Gangtok — 737 101

Tel No.: 03592-350333
E-mail: gangtok@nabard.org
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NABARD

SRINAGAR CELL

C/o Durrani House

Lane Opposite Hotel Green Acre
Rajbagh, Srinagar, J&K — 190 008
Tel No.: 0194-3520897/3101641
E-mail: srinagar@nabard.org

TAMIL NADU

48, Mahatma Gandhi Road
Nungambakkam

Post Box No. 6074

Chennai — 600 034

Tel No.: 044-28304444
E-mail: chennai@nabard.org

TELANGANA

1-1-61

RTC ‘X’ Roads Musheerabad

Post Box No. 1863

Hyderabad — 500 020

Tel No.: 040-27612640/27685254/
27685252

E-mail: hyderabad@nabard.org

TRIPURA

Shilpa Nigam Bhawan

Ground Floor

Khejur Bagan

Post Office - Kunjaban

West Tripura District

Agartala — 799 006

Tel No.: 0381-241 9633/2419644
E-mail: agartala@nabard.org

UTTAR PRADESH

11, Vipin Khand, Gomti Nagar
Lucknow — 226 010

Tel No.: 0522-2307630/
2399231/2399234

E-mail: lucknow@nabard.org
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UTTARAKHAND

Plot No - 42, Doon IT Park
Sahastradhara Road
Deharadun — 248 013

Tel No.: 0135-2607741

E-mail: dehradun@nabard.org

WEST BENGAL

NABARD Bhawan

Plot No.2

DP Block, Street No.11
Sector - V, Salt Lake

Kolkata — 700 091

Tel No.: 033-40879600
E-mail: kolkata@nabard.org

TRAINING ESTABLISHMENTS

LUCKNOW

Bankers Institute of Rural Development
Sector H, LDA Colony

Kanpur Road

Lucknow — 226 012

Tel No.: 0522-2421954

E-mail: bird@nabard.org

LUCKNOW

National Bank Staff College
Sector H, LDA Colony
Kanpur Road

Lucknow — 226 012

Tel No.: 0522-2421065
E-mail: nbsc@nabard.org

MANGALURU

Bankers Institute of Rural Development
Krishna Nagar Road

Bondel

Mangaluru — 575 008

Tel No.: 0824-2888502/511

E-mail: bird.mangaluru@nabard.org

SUBSIDIARIES

NABARD CONSULTANCY SERVICES (NABCONS)

Registered Office
3rd Floor, ‘C’ Wing NABARD Head Office

Plot No. C-24, ‘G’ Block Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East)

Mumbai — 400 051
Tel No.: 022-26539419/26539320
E-mail: zomumbai@nabcons.in

NABKISAN FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office

Ground Floor, NABARD Tamil Nadu Regional Office
No. 48, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Nungambakkam

Chennai — 600 034
Tel No.: 044-28270138/42138700
E-mail: finance@nabkisan.org
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KOLKATA

Bankers Institute of Rural Development
Abhilasha 1, 6, Royd Street

Kolkata — 700 016

E-mail: bird.kolkata@nabard.org

Corporate Office
7th Floor, NABARD Tower

24, Rajendra Place

New Delhi — 110 008
Tel No.: 011-41538678/25745103
E-mail: nabcons@nabard.org

Corporate Office

NABARD Head Office, Ground Floor, ‘D’ Wing
Plot No. C-24, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (East), Mumbai — 400 051
Tel No.: 022-26539415/26539620
E-mail: corporate@nabkisan.org



NABSAMRUDDHI FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office

C/o NABARD

NABARD Telangana Regional Office
1-1-61, RTCX Roads

Musheerabad Post Box 1863
Hyderabad — 500 020

Tel No.: 040-23241155

E-mail: nabsamruddhi@nabard.org

NABFINS LIMITED

Registered/Corporate Office
#3072, 14th Cross

K. R. Road

Banashankari 2nd Stage
Bengaluru — 560 070

Tel No.: +91 80-26970500
E-mail: ho@nabfins.org

NABFOUNDATION

Registered Office

NABARD Head Office

C-24, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra East, Mumbai — 400 051

Tel No.: 022-2653 9590

Email: nabfoundation@nabard.org
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NABARD

Corporate Office

C/o NABARD

Ground Floor, ‘D’ Wing

NABARD Head Office

Plot No. C-24, ‘G’ Block

Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (East)

Mumbai — 400 051

Tel No.: 022-26539186/9693

E-mail: nabsamruddhi.corp@nabard.org

NABVENTURES LIMITED

Registered Office

C/o NABARD

8th Floor, C Wing

Plot No. C-24, “G” Block

Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E)
Mumbai — 400 051

Tel No.: 022-2653 9149

E-mail: nabventure@nabard.org

NABSANRAKSHAN TRUSTEE PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office

Plot No. C-24, ‘G’ Block
Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (East)

Mumbai — 400 051

Tel No.: 022-26539410

E-mail: ho@nabsanrakshan.org
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